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1. CASESPENDL'<G FIRST OFMOl'ffH 
(Should equal total criminal cases pending end of previous month.) 

43 14 24 17 89 15 35 16 28 19 152 452 

a. Active Cases 27 8 18 9 46 9 27 11 23 13 119 310 

b. Inactive C as cs 
16 6 6 8 43 6 8 5 5 6 33 142 

2. NEW CASES FILED 
(Include all new cases filed this manlh, including those that 6 1 5 2 3 2 2 2 15 39 
also may have been disposed this month.) 

3. CASK'> APPEALED FROMJ,OWF.R COURTS 

4. MOTIONS TO REVOKEPROBATION/C01"IMUNITY 
SUPERVISION ORREVOKEDEFERRED 

ADJUDICATION FILF]) 1 1 

5. CASES REACTIVATED 
2 1 2 1 1 8 

6. ALLOTHERCASESADDED 

7. TOTALCASESONDOCKET 
(Equals sum of Lines la, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 above.) 35 10 19 10 54 11 30 13 25 16 135 358 

8. TOTALCASESDI&'POSED 
(Equals Line 18 on next page.) 

10 1 7 1 4 1 3 4 13 45 

9. PLACEDONINACTIVESTATUS 

2 1 1 5 

10. CASESPENDINGENDOFMONTH 
(Equals the sum a/Lines JOa & IOb.) 39 14 24 17 88 16 34 17 27 17 154 447 

a. Active Cases 
(Equals Line 7 minus the sum of Lines 8 & 9.) 25 8 18 10 45 10 26 12 22 11 121 308 

b. Inactive Cases 
(Equals Line lb minus Line 5 plus Line 9J 14 6 6 7 43 6 8 5 5 6 33 139 

11. AGE OF CASES DISPOSED 30DAYSORLESS JlDAYS TO 60DAYS 61DAYS TO 90 DAYS OVER 90DAYS TOTAL CASES 
(Date of fding through date of disposition.) (Equals total on Line 8 above) 

NUMBEROFCASES 
(Equals total on Line 8 above.) 18 13 8 6 45 
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CRIMINAL SECTION 

DISPOSITIONS 

12. CONVICTIONS 

a. Guilty Plea or Nolo Contendere 5 1 3 3 1 2 3 10 28 

b. By the Court 

c. By the Jury 

lJ. PLACED ON DEFERRED 1 2 1 4 ADJUDICATION 

14. ACQUITTALS 

a. By the Court 

b. By the Jury 

15. DISMISSALS 4 2 1 1 1 2 11 

16. MOTIONS TO REVOKE PROBATION/ 
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION OR 
DEFERRED ADJUDICATION 

a. Granted 1 1 2 

b. Denied/Probation Continued 

17. ALL OTHER DISPOSITIONS 

18. TOT AL CASES DISPOSED 
10 1 1 7 1 4 1 3 4 13 45 

SUPPLEl\llENT AL INFORMATION 

19. Sentencing Information 

a. Local Jail 

b. Probation/CommunitySupen·ision 

c. Fine Only 
2 2 

d. Other 
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CRIMINAL SECTION 

ADDITIONAL COURT ACTNITY 

MISDEMEANOR MISDEMEANOR 
CASES CASES 

20. CASES IN WHICH JURY SELECTED 24. COMPETENCY EVALUATION REPORTS 28. CASES IN WHICH DEFEl\1)ANT RELEASED ON 
BAIL AND FAILED TO APPEAR 

21. CASES IN WHICH MISTRIAL DECLARED 25. CASF.S SET FOR REVIEW 
29. CASESINWHICHDEFENDANTRELEASED ON 
BAIL VIOLATED CONDITION OF RELEASE 

22. MOTIONS TO SUPPRESS GRANTED ORDENIED 
26. CASES IN WIITCH ATTORNEY 
APPOINTED AS COUNSEL 

30. CASESIN\'l'HICHDEFENDANTCOMMITTJ,,'D 
OFFENSE WHILE RELEASED ON BAIL OR 

23.MENTAL ILLNESS/INTJ<:LI,ECTUAL 
DISABILITY ASSESSMENTS 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

12 COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 

27. CASES WITHRETAl1''ED COUNSEL 

REPORT OF A REQUEST FOR A HATE CRIME FINDING 
Pursuant to Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Article 2.211 

NO REQUESTS MADE FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD: ~ 

COURT: 

CASE NUMBER: 

MOTION/REQUEST GRANTED: D MOTION/REQUEST WITHDRAWN: D 
MOTION/REQUEST DENIED: D 
AFFIRMATNE FINDING MADE: D AFFIRMA TNE FINDING NOT MADE: D 
DATE JUDGMENT ENTERED IN THE CASE: / / 

PLEASE DUPLICATE AS NEEDED 
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CASES ON DOCKET 

t. CASESPENDINGFIRSTOFMONTH 
(Should equal total cases pending end of previous month.) 

a. Active Cases 

b. Inactive Cases 

2. NEWCASESFJLED 

3. CASESAPPEALEDFROMLOWERCOURTS 

4. CASESREACTIVATED 

5. ALLOTHERCASESADDED 

6. TOTALCASESONDOCKET 
(Equals sum of Lines la, 2, 3, 4 & 5 above.) 

7. TOTALCASESDISPOSED 
(Should equal Line 2 I on next page.) 

8. CASES PLACED ON INACTIVE STATUS 

9. CASESPENDINGENDOFMONTII 
(Sum of Lines 9a & 9b below.) 

a. Active Cases 
(Equals Line 6 minus the sum of Lines 7 & 8.) 

b. Inactive Cases 
(Equals Line I b minus Line 4 plus Line 8.) 

10. AGEOFCASESDISPOSED 
(Date of filing through date of disposition.) 

NUl\ffiER OF CASES 
(Must equal total cases disposed in Line 7.) 

InjuryorDamage 

3MONTHS 
OR LESS 

CIVIL SECTION 

OVER3TO 
6MONTIIS 

OVER6TO 
12MONTHS 
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18MONTHS 

OVER18 
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CIVIL SECTION 
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11. CHANGE OF VE1''UE TRANSFERS 

11.. DEFAULTJUDGMENTS 

13. AGREED JUDGMENTS 

14. SUMMARY JUDGMENTSDISPOSINGOFCASES 

15. Fll"IAL JUDGMENTS AFTER NON.JURY TRIAL 

16. FINAL JUDGMENTS BY .WRY VERDICTS 

17. FINAL.JUDGMENTS BYDIRECTED VERDICTS 
ORJ.N.O.V. 

18. CASESDISl\fiSSED FOR WANT OF 
PROSECUTION 

19. CASES NON-SUITED ORDISl\fiSSED BY PLAINTIFF 

20. ALLOTHERDISPOSITIONS 

21. TOT AL CASES DISPOSED 
(Should equal total of Lines I I through 20. 

Also enter on Line 7 on previous page.) 

22. CASESINWHICHJURYSELECTED 

23. CASES IN WHICH l\fiSTRIAL DECLARED 

TOTAL 
CASES 

24. 

25. 

ADDITIONALCOURTACTIVTIY 

TOTAL 

INJUNCTION OR SHOW CAUSE ORDER ISSUED 26. 

PROTECTIVE ORDERS SIGNED 
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CASES IN WHICH PLAINTIFF/ 
PETITIONER REPRESENTED SELF 

TOTAL 
CASES 



CASES ON 
DOCKET 

I. CASES PENDING FIRST OF MONTH 
(Should equal cases pending end of prr!Vious 
month. Sum of Lines la and I b.) 

a. Active C~1scs 

b. Inactive Cases 

2. NEW PETITIONS FOR AD.JUDI­
CATION FILED 

J. NEW PETITIONS/MOTIONS HLED 
FOR TRANSFER TO ADULT 
CRIMINAL COURT 

4. MOTIONS TO MODIFY DISPOSITION, 
ENFORCE OR PROCEED HLED 

5. CASES REACTIVATED 

6. ALL OTHER CASES ADDED 

7. TOTAL CASES ON DOCKET 
(Sum of Lines lo, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 above.) 

8. TOTALCASESADJUDICATED 

9. CASES PLACED ON INACTIVE 
STATUS 

10. CASES PENDING END OF 
MONTH (Sum of Lines JOa and !Ob below). 

a. Active Cases 
(Line 7 minus the sum of Lines 8 & 9). 

b. Inactive Cases 
(Line 1 b minus Line 5 plus Line 9). 

11. AGE OF CASES ADJUDICATED 

NUMBER OF CASES 

JUVENILE SECTION 

Delinquent Conduct 

OVER180 
DAYS 
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ADJUDICATION 

12. FINDINGS OF DEI,INQUENT 
CONDUCT OR C.l.N.S. 

a. Plea of True 

b. By the Court 

c. By the Jury 

13. DEFERRED PROSECUTION 

14. TRANSFERREDTOADULT 
CRIMINAL COURT 

IS. ~"INDINGS m· NO DELINQUENT 
CONDUCT OR NO C.I.N.S. 

a. By the Court 

b. By the Jury 

16. DISMISSALS (Including cases 
dismissed without any adjudication) 

17. MOTIONS TO MODIFY DISPOSITION 

a. Denied 

b. Granted 

18. ALL OTHER ADJUDICATIONS/ 
FINDINGS 

19. TOTAL CASES ADJUDICATED 

DISPOSITION 
20. CASES WITH FINDINGS OF DELQ. 

COND./C.I.N.S. 

A. Probation Granted 

J) Detenninate Sentence Probation 

2) All Other Probation 

B. Committed to Te.ras Youth Commission 

I) Determinate Sentence 

2) IndetcmJinate Sentence 

C. Final Judgment Wilhout Any 
Disposition 

21. CASES IN WHICH MOTION TO 
MODIFY DISPOSITION GRANTED 

A. Probation Revoked, Child Sent to 
Texas Youth Commission 

B. All Other Disposilions 

JUVENILE SECTION 

'¥ ", ... 

~{ '·~<~'l 

Total Deli11que111 
Co11d11ct Cases 

Misde-



22. GRAND JURY APPROVALS 

(DETER.,"IINATE SENTENCE PROCEEDINGS) 

23. RELEASE OR TRANSFER HEARINGS HELD 
(DETERMINATE SENTENCE PROCEEDINGS) 

24. DETENTION HEARINGS CONDUCTED 

25. CASES SET FOR REVIEW 

DELINQUENT 
CONDUCT CASES 

ADDITIONAL COURT ACTIVITY 

26. CHAPTER 55 PROCEEDINGS HELD 

(COMPETENCY HEARINGS) 

27. MOTIONS TO SUPPRESS GRANTED 

OR DENIED 

28. APPLICATIONS FOR SEALING 

RECORDS FILED 

29. MOTIONS FOR SEX OFFENDER 
UNREGISTRATION OR 

DEREGISTRATION ~"!LED 
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DELINQUENT 
C.I.N.S.CASES CONDUCT CASES 

JO. CASES IN WHICH ATTORNEY 

APPOINTED AS COUNSEL 

31. CASES WITH RETAINED COUNSEL 

DELINQUENT 
C.I.N.S.CASES CONDUCT CASES 



PROBATE AND GUARDIANSHIP SECTION 

°iF NO COURT ACTIVITY FOR THE MONTH, CHECK THIS BOX: c:J 

CASES ON DOCKET 

1. NEW CASES, APPLICATIONS 
OR \"1LL/GUARDIANSHIP 

CONTESTS FILED 

2. OTHER CASES ADDED 

a. Ancillary Cases 

b. All Other Matters 

3. INVENTORIES FILED 

4. GUARDIANSHIP OF PERSON 
REPORTS FILED 

5. ANNUAL OR FINAL ACCOUNTS 
I<'ILED 

6. GUARDIANSHIPS 

a. Dismissed or Denied 

b. Granted 

DECEDENTS' ESTATES 

INDEPENDENT DEPENDENT 
ADMINISTRATION ADMINISTRATION 

ALL 
OTHER 
ESTATE 

PROCEEDINGS 

4 

GUARDIANSHIPS 

MINOR ADULT ALL OTHER 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

TOTAL TOTAL 

c. Closed 

d. Active 
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15 

7. CHAPT. 1102 INVESTIGATIONS 

8. CHAPT. 48 REMOVALS 

9. HEARINGS HELD 

10. CASES IN WHICH PLAINTIFF/ 
PETITIONER REPRESENTED SELF 

TOTAL 

4 

1 

2 

2 

TOTAL 

12 



MENTAL HEALTH SECTION 

IFNOCOURTACTIVITYFOR THEMONTH,PLEASECHECKTHISBOX: D 

~ 
c.'3 

,fl 

~J) 
c:: .Ea 
~ 

§ 
-~ 

§ 

~ 
.J 
0 

1. NEW APPLICATIONS FILED 

2. ORDERSFORPROTECTIVE 
CUSTODY SIGNED 

3. PROBABLE CAUSE 
HEARINGS HELD 

4. RELEASE/DISMISSAL 
PRIOR TO FINAL HEARING 

5. FINAL COMMITMENT 
HEARINGS HELD 

6. DISPOSITION AT FINAL 
HEARING 

a.DENIED (RELEASE) 

b. GRANTED (COMMIT) 

INPATIENT 

OUTPATIENT 

TEMPORARY 
MENTAL 
HEALTH 

SERVICES 

EXTENDED 
MENTAL 
HEALTH 

SERVICES 

MODIFICATION: 

INPATIENTTO OUTPATIENTTO 
OUTPATIENT INPATIENT 
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8. DISMISSAL PRIOR 
TO HEARING 

9.HEARINGSHELD 

10.DISPOSITIONATHEARING 

a.DENIED 

b.GRANTED 

ORDER TO 
AUIHORIZE 

PSYCHOACTIVE 
MEDICATIONS 



EASTLAND COUNTY CLERK 

Jl CASES PENDING - ACTIVE 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

2200129 SOTO, JOEL NUNEZ C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
2200346 STANLEY,DAVID RAY C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
2100018 HAVENS,DOLORES GAYLE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2100211 CARBAJAL,ROBERTO MICHAEL C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2100430 LITTLE,AURIE NIKOLE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2100431 SANDERS, CHRISTOPHER AARON C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200451 GAYTAN-MONCADA, JUAN PABLO C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
2200345 CERBANTEZ,ROSA MARIE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
0800025 COOPER, SHELVY DARLYNN C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
2000058 BENNETT,KIRA NICOLE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2000076 WILLIAMS,DESTINY EDEN C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2000285 CABRERA-GARCIA, IRINEO C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2100010 RIVERA, CILIA LORENA C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
2100201 GIFFORD, SHAWN HENRY C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED FIRST 
2200167 MARATH,RICHARD DALE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
2200233 STEWART, ETHAN ALLEN CAGLE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200305 HOWARD,AMBER NICOLE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200321 HAER,HUNARDEEP SINGH C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200323 ARENAS, FRANCISCO PACHECO C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED lST 
2200333 UZEE, PATRICK THOMAS C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200386 BLACKLOCK,GAYLE DAN C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200410 CRUZ,NARCISO CEDILLO C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200423 ALFORD,MELISSA KAYE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
2200424 STEWART,JACOB WADE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200452 REGER,HUNTER GAGE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
9600292 SMITHSON, WILLIAM ALEX C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
2200443 BRADFORD,DYLAN WAYNE C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
2200113 JORDAN,JUSTIN BISHOP C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
1100038 ADAMS, STEPHEN ROBERT C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
2000093 HARRIS, COLT WESTON C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND OFFENSE 
2000225 HICKS,MARK ALLEN C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
2000335 VILLANUEVA,JOSE GUADAL C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
2100142 STRICKLAND,AMANDA BETH C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
2100198 COLEMAN,ADAM DEE C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
2200266 FRYE, ROBERT JOSEPH C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
2200174 ARCHER,KRYSTAL LEANN C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
0200016 BALDINO,MARION C081 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
0700393 OLSON,AMI MARIE C081 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
0700587 WHISENANT,APRIL LYNN C081 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
170036~ HOLT,JOSEPH WESTERN C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
2000262 LETZ,DREW RILEY C081 THEFT OF SERV >=$100<$750 
2100001 POOLE,KENDARIUS CORDELL C081 THEFT OF SERV >=$100<$750 
2100062 BROWN,CODY RYAN C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
2100153 CALTON,JAMES WESLEY JR C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
2200003 SACHTLEBEN, HANNA MORGAN C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
2200150 TARANGO, VANESSA SUE C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
2200271 SAMON,KENDRYS MELENILLA C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
2200335 ARCHULETA,LAMOUNT NICHOLOS C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
2200365 POOLE,DWAINE ELMER C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
2200445 MARTINDALE, LENA MICHELLE C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
2200455 RUSSELL,KRISTOPHER GLENN C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
2000134 HUMISTON,JARROD DAVE C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
2000135 HUMISTON,JENNIFER DAWN C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
0400478 ROBERTS,DIANNA ATWOOD C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
0600626 STOWE,AMBER NASHA C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
1200335 GABBERT,GINA ARLEEN C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
1300223 MCGINN,CHRYSTAL C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
1500396 LAMAN,CHAD WAYNE C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
1800397 RONQUILLO,DANIEL C082 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
2200230 CLARY,COREY WAYNE C082 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
9600383 ADAMS,RALPH MCADOO C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
9800036 REED,ROBERT C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
1900091 SALINAS,ROY JR C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
2200388 RODRIGUEZ-GONZALEZ,JOEL MANU C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200205 PETREE,LACEY ANN C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
1700310 LEAL,GRACIE DIANE CORONADO C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
2200318 BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 

FILED 

03/24/2022 
08/26/2022 
01/15/2021 
06/21/2021 
11/05/2021 
11/05/2021 
11/22/2022 
08/26/2022 
11/10/2008 
11/22/2021 
03/09/2020 
10/08/2020 
01/15/2021 
09/15/2022 
05/02/2022 
06/20/2022 
08/03/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/19/2022 
09/28/2022 
10/21/2022 
11/07/2022 
11/07/2022 
11/22/2022 
08/30/1996 
11/22/2022 
03/11/2022 
06/12/2012 
08/02/2022 
04/05/2022 
08/26/2022 
04/21/2021 
08/10/2021 
06/28/2022 
05/09/2022 
01/10/2002 
08/10/2007 
12/11/2007 
08/18/2017 
03/22/2022 
01/04/2021 
09/19/2022 
04/26/2021 
01/24/2022 
04/19/2022 
06/29/2022 
08/19/2022 
09/13/2022 
11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 
05/08/2020 
05/08/2020 
09/15/2004 
11/03/2006 
07/12/2012 
06/26/2013 
08/24/2015 
11/06/2018 
06/20/2022 
10/29/1996 
01/27/1998 
03/06/2019 
09/28/2022 
05/26/2022 
07/21/2017 
08/08/2022 

CODE DISPOSED CODE 

COlO 12/06/2022 COll 
COlO 12/06/2022 COll 
COlO 12/08/2022 COll 
COlO 12/08/2022 CQll 
COlO 12/13/2022 C041 
COlO 12/13/2022 C041 
COlO 12/15/2022 COll 
COlO 12/29/2022 C041 
C030 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 01/10/2023 COll 
COlO 12/06/2022 COll 
C030 
C030 
C030 
C030 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 12/29/2022 C021 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 01/06/2023 C041 
COlO 01/06/2023 C041 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 12/15/2022 COll 
COlO 12/15/2022 COll 
COlO 12/16/2022 C041 
COlO 12/20/2022 C041 
COlO 12/27/2022 COll 



l>Al::i'l'LAN!J CUUN'!'Y CL!>J{K 

ll CASES PENDING - ACTIVE 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

2200301 JOHNSON,JULIAN DAVION C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
0400700 TARANGO,JOSUE C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
0500418 DELEON,ORLANDO LUCAS C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1500068 RUNNELS,CODY JAMES C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1500286 RODDY,CHANEQUAL DENA C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1600424 MILNES,TODD EDWARD C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1600435 JONES,TERELL LOUIS C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1700003 ONTIVEROS, SANDRA YAMILEX C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1800103 UTSINGER,JOSHUA EDWIN JR. C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1800228 DELAGARZA,ZACHARY SCOTT C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
1900372 MASTERS,JARAN LAVON C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
2000020 CASEY,KALISHA MARIE C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
2000059 BENNETT,KIRA NICOLE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2000075 WILLIAMS,DESTINY EDEN C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2000201 HOFFMAN,BRENNAN REISS C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2000276 MORALES, IDA JEAN C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100014 CRUSE,SHAUN GLENN JR C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100064 PRICE,CALLIOPE NICOLE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100069 LEWIS,CODY FRANK C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100101 WEIRICH, PAUL DAVID C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100173 COLON,ALEXIS NICHOLE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100174 MARTINEZ,DEVAUN DIEGO C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100292 WOODALL,LINDSAY TAYLOR C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100337 PIGG,JOSEPH MATTHEW C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2100380 LUEG,HARLEA JO C091 POSS MARIJ <= 40Z > 20Z 
2200058 MCAFEE,MIKKO MARCELLUS C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200071 MORALES,JOSE CRUZ C091 POSS MARIJ <= 40Z > 20Z 
2200109 TWOMEY, PAUL VINCENT C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200168 MARATH,RICHARD DALE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200264 PADRON,KELLEN CRUZ C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200275 HYMAN, JADA BRIONNE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200285 POPE,HAYDEN COLT C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200292 JEFFREYS, FRANK DREW C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200322 TREJO,ALDO NICOLAS C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200381 MAPLES,DAXTON COLE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200385 VALDIVA,ISAAC C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200387 VALLEJO-GONZALEZ,ANA JACQUEL C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200430 GUTHRIE,ANDREA JACE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200433 WESLEY,ZEREK C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200454 LAMBERT,JOSHUA CODY C091 POSS MARIJ <= 40Z > 20Z 
9800164 COCHRAN,JOHN ROBERT C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
2200309 RIPPLE,JARED CARLSON C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
1600415 HENNINGTON, TANNER NATHANUAL C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
1800090 HOGUE, ELVIN LEE C092 POSS USE INHALE/INGEST VOLATILE CHEM 
2200026 TURNER,LANCE DAVEION C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
2200262 PADRON,KELLEN CRUZ C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
2200289 JEFFREYS, FRANK DREW C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
2200290 JEFFREYS, FRANK DREW C092 POSS CS PG 3< 28G 
2200364 GUTIERREZ,DEBBIE ANN C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
2200428 GUTHRIE,ANDREA JACE C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
2200367 STCLAIR, SHANNON MARTIN ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200375 ROBERTS,SHANNON KRISTEN ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200374 WHITEHEAD, LYSSA BLANE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200334 WHITEHEAD,JOSHUA REESE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
1600304 INGRAM, JORDAN MATHEW ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENC 
2100075 LAKEY, SARA ELIZABETH ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100076 LAKEY, SARA ELIZABETH ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100336 BARRERA,JEROME JR ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100360 TABER,DESMOND CONAN ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100412 SHEIKH,KASHIF UR REHMAN ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100426 STOVALL,CURTIS LEE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100457 JONES, CODY WESLEY ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200006 SHERROD, JAMES ALLAN ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200019 SOLIS,TIMOTHY JORGE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200148 LEROY,SHANNA LYNNE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200203 RICHARDSON,DEBORAH CHARLENE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200220 ROBERTS, SYNTHIA NOEMI ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 

FILED CODE DISPOSED CODE 

08/03/2022 COlO 12/29/2022 C021 
12/15/2004 COlO 
06/23/2005 COlO 
02/12/2018 C030 
06/05/2015 COlO 
09/21/2017 C030 
01/09/2020 C030 
01/17/2017 COlO 
08/10/2021 C030 
08/12/2022 C030 
12/02/2019 COlO 
01/24/2020 COlO 
11/22/2021 C030 
03/09/2020 COlO 
07/29/2020 COlO 
10/01/2020 COlO 
01/15/2021 COlO 
03/11/2021 COlO 
03/11/2021 COlO 
04/08/2021 COlO 
05/12/2021 COlO 
05/12/2021 COlO 
08/12/2021 COlO 
09/27/2021 COlO 
10/06/2021 COlO 
02/11/2022 COlO 
02/17/2022 COlO 
03/11/2022 COlO 
05/02/2022 COlO 
06/28/2022 COlO 
07/11/2022 COlO 
07/22/2022 COlO 
07/22/2022 COlO 
08/08/2022 COlO 
09/28/2022 COlO 
09/28/2022 COlO 
09/28/2022 COlO 
11/07/2022 COlO 
11/07/2022 COlO 
11/22/2022 COlO 
05/08/1998 COlO 
08/04/2022 COlO 12/06/2022 C041 
09/29/2016 COlO 
05/11/2022 C030 
01/26/2022 COlO 
06/28/2022 COlO 
07/22/2022 COlO 
07/22/2022 COlO 
09/13/2022 COlO 
11/07/2022 COlO 
09/13/2022 COlO 12/01/2022 COll 
09/27/2022 COlO 12/06/2022 COll 
09/27/2022 COlO 12/08/2022 C041 
08/19/2022 COlO 12/15/2022 COll 
01/09/2017 C030 
03/17/2021 COlO 
03/17/2021 COlO 
09/27/2021 COlO 
09/29/2021 COlO 
10/26/2021 COlO 
11/05/2021 COlO 
12/15/2021 COlO 
01/24/2022 COlO 
01/26/2022 COlO 
04/19/2022 COlO 
05/25/2022 COlO 
06/06/2022 COlO 
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ll CASES PENDING - ACTIVE 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION FILED CODE DISPOSED CODE 

220022l DENNIS,RYAN KRISTOPHER JAMES ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 06/06/2022 COlO 
2200251 TURNBOW,BENJAMIN DWAYNE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 06/22/2022 COlO 
2200272 BOWERMAN, ZACKERY PATRICK ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 06/29/2022 COlO 
2200274 GRIFFITH, WILLIAM DAVID ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 07/11/2022 COlO 
2200338 THACKERSON,JACKSON BROWNE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 08/19/2022 COlO 
2200340 ALDRIDGE,DANIEL JAMES ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 08/19/2022 COlO 
2200426 HOOVER,BRIDGETT LEIGH ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 11/07/2022 COlO 
9800395 KELLEY,DONALD LEE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENC 10/27/1998 COlO 
2100181 MAINGUY,JENNIFER LYNN ClOl TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 05/17/2021 COlO 01/06/2023 C041 
2100447 HOOPER, JASON ALEXANDER ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 11/29/202l COlO 01/06/2023 C041 
0500378 JOHNSTON, KATHRYN SHAY Cl02 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENC 06/05/2007 C030 
1800227 DELAGARZA,ZACHARY SCOTT C102 DEADLY CONDUCT 08/12/2022 C030 
2l00305 GUTIERREZ,JESSIE C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 08/19/2021 COlO 
210039l GWINN,HARLEY RAY Cl02 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY !NJ 10/22/2021 COlO 
2200090 BROWN,JAMES JOE C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY !NJ 03/03/2022 COlO 
2200237 FOUX,MICHAEL ANTHONY C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 06/20/2022 COlO 
2200436 SELL,ANTHONY STERLING C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 11/07/2022 COlO 
2200446 MARTINDALE,LENA MICHELLE C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 11/22/2022 COlO 
2200447 WILLIS, VERNON LEE JR C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 11/22/2022 COlO 
2200448 WILLIS, VERNON LEE JR Cl02 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 11/22/2022 COlO 
2200352 BURLESON,GARY STEPHEN C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 08/29/2022 COlO 01/04/2023 COll 
2200372 ZAMARRON,JESUS FERNANDO Clll FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED-APPEAL JP CRT PCT 01 09/26/2022 COlO 12/02/2022 COll 
2200183 MENKING,VICTOR ARTHUR Clll DUTY ON STRIKING UNATTENDED VEHICLE 05/11/2022 COlO 12/20/2022 C041 
2200405 TREVINO,GEORGE Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-JP CRT PCT 10/19/2022 COlO 12/30/2022 CQll 
1400102 MARTIN,SHAD WAYNE Clll SPEEDING-APPEAL JP PCT #2 03/17/2014 C020 
1400390 LOCHE,DEANTREY FRED Clll SPEEDING-APPEAL JP PCT #2 07/29/2014 C020 
1500244 MCADAMS, JACOB ROSS Clll SPEEDING -APPEAL FROM JP CRT PCT 2 05/14/2015 C020 
1600409 HAGUE, FREDERICK WILLIAM JR Clll SPEEDING-APPEAL CITY OF EASTLAND 09/27/2016 C030 
1700159 RAYNES,BOBBY TYLER Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED LIMIT-APPEAL CITY 03/29/2017 C020 
1700470 LOPEZ,ERNESTOGONZALEZ Clll SPEEDING 90/75 - APPEAL RANGER MUNICIPAL CO 10/18/2017 C020 
1900235 BROWN,DEVANTE RAYMONE Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-APPEAL JP C 07/08/2019 C020 
2000150 RAMIREZ,RAMIRO Clll SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED- APPEAL JP 05/22/2020 C020 
2100159 REDDIG, CHRISTOPHER GRANT Clll SPEEDING 63/45 (CDL) APPEAL EASTLAND MUNICI 05/03/2021 C020 
2100411 INGRAM, CHUCK CHARLETON Clll OBSTRUCT HWY PSGWAY 10/26/2021 COlO 
2200130 HILL,TYLER LEE Clll SPEEDING-10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-APPEAL JP C 03/28/2022 C020 
2200204 LUCAS CASSIAUS MARQUIS Clll SPEEDING 85/75 -APPEAL MUNICIPAL CITY RANGE 05/26/2022 COlO 
2200225 PENICK GERALD DAVID Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-APPEAL JP C 06/09/2022 COlO 
2200379 COCA,ANGEL ALBERTO ALFONSO Clll FAILED TO YIELD ROW FROM PRIVATE PROPERTY 09/28/2022 COlO 
2200421 BUDD,DALEN MARVIN Clll NO LIABILITY INSURANCE-CISCO MUNI CRT-APPEA 10/28/2022 COlO 
2200439 KENDRICK,CODY BILL Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-APPEAL JP C 11/10/2022 COlO 
9400393 SHARBOND,WALLACE BEVAN JR Clll SPEEDING (APPEAL J.P. # 1) 11/18/1994 C020 
9400443 WILSON,RENA RENE Clll SPEEDING (APPEAL J.P. # 1) 12/13/1994 C020 
2200413 OWENS,JACOB HAYDEN Clll SPEEDING 95/75- MUNICIPAL CRT RANGER-APPEAL 10/21/2022 COlO 01/09/2023 C021 
2200403 SLATER,GARY BRENT Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-JP CRT PCT 10/19/2022 COlO 01/10/2023 COll 
2200414 SULLINS,MELISSA ANN C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 10/26/2022 COlO 12/15/2022 CGll 
2200418 RAY, JASON MICHAEL C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 10/26/2022 COlO 12/15/2022 COll 
2200339 BARNES, CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN Cll2 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 08/19/2022 COlO 12/27/2022 COll · 
2200091 IRELAND, CLAYTON STEWART Cl12 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 08/25/2022 C030 12/29/2022 C051 
1200338 DAVISON,JANELLA CHANTEL Cl12 DWLI/APPEAL MUNICIPAL COURT CITY OF RANGER 07/16/2012 C020 
2100230 COTERILL,APRIL ALENA C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 12/14/2021 C030 
2200007 YBARRA, SALLY ANN C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 01/24/2022 COlO 
2200100 COTERILL,APRIL ALENA C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 03/10/2022 COlO 
2200116 VARGAS, JESSE RAYMOND Cll2 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 03/16/2022 COlO 
2200231 THOMPSON, PRESTON JAMES Cll2 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 06/20/2022 COlO 
2200417 LETNEY,RONALD WAYNE C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 10/26/2022 COlO 
2200429 GUTHRIE,ANDREA JACE C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 11/07/2022 COlO 
2200313 CRAYTON,RICHARD LEON C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 08/08/2022 COlO 01/10/2023 C041 
2200057 MCAFEE,MIKKO MARCELLUS C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 02/11/2022 COlO 12/05/2022 C041 
2200114 JORDAN,JUSTIN BISHOP C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 03/11/2022 COlO 12/06/2022 C041 
2200393 TORRES,CHARLIE SAMUEL C121 BURGLARY OF VEHICLES 10/18/2022 COlO 12/06/2022 COll 
2200314 BARNES, CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 08/08/2022 COlO 12/27/2022 COll 
2200315 BARNES, CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT REACTION EMERGENCY AGENC 08/08/2022 COlO 12/27/2022 COll 
2200316 BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 08/08/2022 COlO 12/27/2022 COll 
2200317 BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 08/08/2022 COlO 12/27/2022 COll 
2200351 BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 08/26/2022 COlO 12/27/2022 COll 
2100443 BREWER,JOHN HARDING C121 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 11/19/2021 COlO 12/29/2022 COll 
0100506 TESKA,DENNIS LEE C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT 04/15/2003 C040 
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0500021 FREE, SCOTT GARNER Cl21 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT 
0800004 DEANE,JAMES ELI Cl21 BURGLARY OF VEHICLE 
1100427 GARCIA,LEO JONATAN Cl21 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 
1400347 JONES,DERRICK MARSHALL Cl21 FALSE DRUG TEST FALSIFICATION DEVICE 
1600509 JETER,BENNIE EDWARD Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 
1700047 COX,TRAVIS DEAN Cl21 BURGLARY OF VEHICLE 
1700366 SAMIA,MELINDA MARIE Cl21 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 
1800060 FARR,MICHAEL DAVID Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IMPAIR/INTERRUPT PUB SERV 
1800226 DELAGARZA, ZACHARY SCOTT Cl21 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
1800297 CASTLEBERRY,DANNY Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 
1800354 TRUSTY,RONNIE WAYNE Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IMPAIR/INTERRUPT PUB SERV 
1900032 VARGAS, JESSE. RAYMOND Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF IMPAIR/INTERRUPT PUB SERV 
1900135 CROUCH,JUSTIN WAYNE Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2000241 INGRAM, CHUCK CHARLETON Cl21 FALSE ALARM OR REPORT 
2000275 DEFEE,SCOTT THOMAS Cl21 RECKLESS DRIVING 
2000356 HERRERA,LEONARDO FLAVIO Cl21 HARASSMENT 
2100066 CASEY,KALISHA MARIE Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 
2100100 WEIRICH, PAUL DAVID Cl21 FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE FALSE INFO 
2100112 WILLIAMS,ANTAWN ULYSSES Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2100121 YBARRA, SALLY ANN Cl21 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2100130 WEIRICH, PAUL DAVID Cl21 SILENT ABUSIVE CALL/ELECTR COMM TO 911 SERV 
2100137 RICHIE, WILLIAM MICHAEL Cl21 RECKLESS DRIVING 
2100138 RICHIE, WILLIAM MICHAEL Cl21 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 
2100143 STRICKLAND,AMANDA BETH Cl21 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2100220 LEE,JAMES CLINTON Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 
2100394 INGRAM, CHUCK CHARLETON Cl21 EVADING ARREST DETENTION 
2100395 INGRAM, CHUCK CHARLETON Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2100407 CLEMENT,KODY RYAN Cl21 CRUELTY NON-LVSTK:FAIL PRV/ABDN/TRNSPT/BI/O 
2100413 SHEIKH,KASHIF UR REHMAN Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
2100427 INGRAM,CHUCK CHARLETON Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2100433 LEE,TONY EDWARD Cl21 FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE FRM JUSTICE REFUSE TO G 
2100442 NORTHCUTT,DARLA ELAIEN Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2100454 INGRAM,CHUCK CHARLETON Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2100461 COMPTON,AARON SCOTT Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMINENT S 
2100467 MILLER,JASON EUGENE Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2200020 HUNT,ANDRIA LORIANE Cl21 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2200021 HUNT,ANDRIA LORIANE Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2200023 THACKERSON,JACKSON BROWNE Cl21 PERMIT REQUIRED IN WET AREA 
2200024 TURNER, LANCE DAVEION Cl21 EVADING ARREST DETENTION 
2200025 TURNER,LANCE DAVEION Cl21 FRAUD POSS/MAN W/INT CS/PRESCRIPTION 
2200027 TURNER,LANCE DAVEION Cl21 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 
2200095 HOLBIRD,JEFF MATTHEW Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMINENT S 
2200099 COMPTON,AARON SCOTT Cl21 HARASSMENT 
2200101 CHAPMAN,JOHNATHON SCOTT Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 
2200108 TWOMEY, PAUL VINCENT Cl21 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200110 YOUNG,SPENCER OARICHITA Cl21 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2200161 NELSON,ROBERT KEVIN Cl21 DISPLAY FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE 
2200169 GRIFFITH,WILLIAM DAVID Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2200192 ECHAVARRIA,RUBEN CAMARILLO Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 
2200219 ROBERTS, SYNTHIA NOEMI Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
2200222 FLORES,ELIAS Cl21 RECKLESS DRIVING 
2200223 FLORES,ELIAS Cl21 DISPLAY FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE 
2200232 THOMPSON, PRESTON JAMES Cl21 RECKLESS DRIVING 
2200235 REDD,BUDDY WAYNE Cl21 FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE FALSE INFO 
2200252 TURNBOW, BENJAMIN DWAYNE Cl21 UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 
2200261 ROBERTS, SYNTHIA NOEMI Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2200263 PADRON, KELLEN CRUZ Cl21 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200273 MATA,GIOVANNI EDUARDO ROSALE Cl21 UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 
2200276 HYMAN,JADA BRIONNE Cl21 FORGE/INCREASE PRESCR QUANTITY/DANGER DRUG 
2200278 VARGAS,ANDREW Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2200279 BOWERMAN,ZACKERY PATRICK Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2200280 BOWERMAN, ZACKERY PATRICK Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2200291 JEFFREYS, FRANK DREW Cl21 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200295 ANCELL,BILLY HAMILTON Cl21 ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY 
2200319 RIVERS, CHARLES ERIC Cl21 PURCHASE FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A MINOR 
2200320 MORRISON,BRADEN KYLE Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2200324 PARRACK, CORBIN BRUCE Cl21 INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ FOR ASSISTANCE 

FILED 

03/20/2006 
01/08/2008 
09/06/2012 
01/09/2017 
07/01/2019 
02/15/2017 
08/24/2017 
03/05/2020 
08/12/2022 
08/30/2018 
10/02/2018 
01/16/2019 
04/04/2019 
01/05/2022 
10/01/2020 
12/22/2020 
03/11/2021 
04/08/2021 
03/22/2022 
04/13/2021 
04/13/2021 
04/15/2021 
04/15/2021 
04/21/2021 
06/24/2021 
10/22/2021 
10/22/2021 
10/26/2021 
10/26/2021 
11/05/2021 
11/08/2021 
11/19/2021 
12/15/2021 
12/21/2021 
12/21/2021 
01/26/2022 
01/26/2022 
01/26/2022 
01/26/2022 
01/26/2022 
01/26/2022 
03/10/2022 
03/10/2022 
03/10/2022 
03/11/2022 
03 /11/2 022 
04/25/2022 
05/09/2022 
05/19/2022 
06/06/2022 
06/06/2022 
06/06/2022 
06/20/2022 
06/20/2022 
06/22/2022 
06/28/2022 
06/28/2022 
07 /11/2022 
07/11/2022 
07/11/2022 
07 /11/2022 
07/11/2022 
07/22/2022 
07/22/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/11/2022 

CODE DISPOSED 

C030 
COlO 
C030 
C030 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

CODE 



ll CASES·PENDING - ACTIVE 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200326 LEWALLEN,MICHAEL WADE 
2200344 RODRIGUEZ,NATHANIEL RYAN 
2200363 GUTIERREZ,DEBBIE ANN 
2200366 SMITH,KARON KARDAN 
2200376 ALDRIDGE,DANIEL JAMES 
2200380 EASON,RONNIE JOE 
2200382 MAPLES,DAXTON COLE 
2200391 RODRIGUEZ,JESUS RONALD 
2200392 RODRIGUEZ,JESUS RONALD 
2200394 MORRISON,BRADEN KYLE 
2200395 SWANGER,RACHEAL MICHELLE 
2200397 RODRIGUEZ,JESUS RONALD 
2200398 RODRIGUEZ,JESUS RONALD 
2200399 RODRIGUEZ,JESUS RONALD 
2200400 RODRIGUEZ,JESUS RONALD 
2200408 BAGLAN,ADNAN 
2200409 THACKERSON,JACKSON BROWNE 
2200411 NUNN, RONALD ALLEN JR 
2200412 NUNN,RONALD ALLEN JR 
2200415 ALDRIDGE,DANIEL JAMES 
2200416 ALDRIDGE,DANIEL JAMES 
2200419 NUNN, RONALD ALLEN JR 
2200425 LINK,EMALEY KAY 
2200427 HOOVER,BRIDGETT LEIGH 
2200431 MARTINDALE,LENA MICHELLE 
2200432 RICHARDSON,KRISSTA LYNN 
2200434 MORRISON,BRADEN KYLE 
2200435 ZARATE, PATRICK JAMES 
2200441 KILGORE,MARK WADE 
2200442 KILGORE,MARK WADE 
2200453 MCMILLAN,GARY MATTHEW 
9500002 ISHAM,TOMMY RAY 
9800284 SMITH,LARRY LAIN 
9900573 WASHINGTON,DANNY RAY JR. 
2200456 GOSWICK,CHRISTIAN LEE 
2200457 GOSWICK,CHRISTIAN LEE 
2200163 HOOPER,JASON ALEXANDER 
2200449 PERRY,JAMES BRANDON 
2200450 PERRY,JAMES BRANDON 
2200062 GOSWICK,CHRISTIAN LEE 
2200312 CRAYTON,RICHARD LEON 
2200444 MUNOZ,PHILLIP 

l2 CASES PENDING - INACTIVE 

.CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200256 REYNOLDS,SHANDI DAWN 
1400443 MORRISON,GEORGE IVAN 
1500518 ESMERADO,JUAN MANUEL 
1600492 MONCADA,JESUS AURELIO 
1600524 PRUET,GLEN ALLEN 
1700055 RIVERA,JESUS MIGUEL CHAVEZ 
1700216 TERESHCHENKO,NIKOLAI 
1700305 CRAWFORD,MAKAYLA NATASHA 
1900031 BROWN,ZACHARY CHRISTOPHER 
1900126 CARAWAY,JESSIE ANDRE 
2000287 FRIESS, PAUL EVANS 
2100432 RAMIREZ,ESPINOLA GUSTAVO 
2200063 SHEPHERD,DANIEL RYAN 
2200250 AREVALO,ADAN JAFET 
2200329 HERNANDEZ-CASTILLO,FERNANDO 
2100319 CANNISTRACI,BRANDI JENISE 
1500316 CERVANTES,JUAN SALINAS 
1700135 SAILORS,RICHARD DALE 
1700189 COOPER, CHRISTIAN MORRIS 
1800156 VILLEDA,JOEL VEGA 

~.A.:::iTLF.i..l\ILJ LUUl\ITY CL~.K.K. 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C121 EVADING ARREST DETENTION 
C121 FLEEING POLICE OFFICER 
C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
C121 RECKLESS DRIVING 
C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
Cl21 RECKLESS DRIVING 
C121 CITY ORDINANCE-FENCE VIOLATION -MUNI CISCO 
C121 CITY ORDINANCE-FENCE VIOLATION -MUNI CISCO 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 
C121 CITY ORDINANCE-FENCE VIOLATION -MUNI CISCO 
Cl21 CITY ORDINANCE-FENCE VIOLATION -MUNI CISCO 
C121 CITY ORDINANCE-FENCE VIOLATION -MUNI CISCO 
C121 CITY ORDINANCE-FENCE VIOLATION -MUNI CISCO 
C121 TAMPER W/GOVERNMENT RECORD 
C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMINENT S 
Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMINENT S 
C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
Cl21 FALSE REPORT STATEMENT OFFICER/AGENT HMO 
Cl21 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
Cl21 FAL DRUG TEST FALSIFICATION DEVICE 
Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 
C121 CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 
Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
C121 HARASSMENT 
C121 CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 
C121 PURCHASE/FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A MINOR 
C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
C121 FAIL TO ID FUGITIVE FRM JUSTICE REFUSE TO G 
C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 BURGLARY OF VEHICLES 
C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
C121 SILENT ABUSIVE CALL/ELECTR COMM TO 911 SERV 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >=0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >=0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >=0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >=0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 

FILED 

08/16/2022 
08/26/2022 
09/13/2022 
09/13/2022 
09/27/2022 
09/28/2022 
09/28/2022 
10/14/2022 
10/17/2022 
10/18/2022 
10/18/2022 
10/18/2022 
10/18/2022 
10/18/2022 
10/19/2022 
10/21/2022 
10/21/2022 
10/21/2022 
10/21/2022 
10/26/2022 
10/26/2022 
10/26/2022 
11/07/2022 
11/07 /2022 
11/07 /2022 
11/07/2022 
11/07/2022 
11/07/2022 
11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 
01/09/1995 
08/04/1998 
12/08/1999 
11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 
04/26/2022 
11/22/2022 
11/22/2022 
08/17/2022 
08/08/2022 
11/22/2022 

FILED 

11/29/2022 
09/23/2016 
07/03/2017 
11/08/2016 
12/15/2016 
01/09/2018 
04/06/2018 
07/19/2017 
01/16/2019 
03/26/2019 
10/08/2020 
11/05/2021 
02/14/2022 
06/20/2022 
08/18/2022 
09/27/2022 
03/23/2017 
03/22/2017 
03/27/2019 
05/24/2018 

CODE DISPOSED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 

01/04/2023 
01/04/2023 
01/06/2023 
01/06/2023 
01/06/2023 
01/10/2023 
01/10/2023 
01/10/2023 

CODE DISPOSED 

CODE 

COll 
COll 
COll 
C041 
C041 · 
C061 
C041 
COll 

CODE 

C030 12/15/2022 C051 
C030 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 01/10/2023 C051 
C030 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 



. l2 CASES PENDING - INACTIVE 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

1900299 HERNANDEZ,JOSE JUAN 
2200070 MOSLEY-CANNISTRACI,BRANDI 
1200508 KNOWLES,BLAINE LEE 
1400476 GALLI,BRANDY MARIE 
1700403 EUBANKS, REBECCA LEE 
2000018 GRISSOM,COURTNEY TYSON 
2100363 TOBLER,KEARY LYNN 
2200061 ANDERSON, VINCENT DEW 
0900200 DAVIS,BRIAN KELLY 
1300164 TIDWELL,DONALD SHAY 
1700566 RONQUILLO,DANIEL 
1800451 MORENO,SARAH RAE 
1900292 THOMAS,GROVER 
2200227 RASBERRY,CODY 
1200135 LAWSON,ANGEL JOY 
2200378 SKILES,LACEY LEANN 
2000070 MITCHELL,ARMAUNEE MIYA RENEE 
1300262 SANCHEZ-ROCHA,JUAN CARLOS 
1300323 SUAREZ,RAUL MELENDEZ JR. 
1400258 BURNSIDE,FRANKIE JO 
1700068 WALCH,CLAY PRESS 
1700151 YOUNG,DASMIN QUONMIA 
1700186 OLGUIN,TERRI LYN 
1700306 CRAWFORD,MAKAYLA NATASHA 
1800083 BOOKER, EDWARD DESHAWN 
1800323 REYES,JOCE KATHLEEN 
1900201 DUCKSWORTH,JOSHUA TERRELL 
1900247 JOHNSON,CLEOTIS CHARLES 
1900305 GARCIA,ALYSSIA BREANNA 
1900325 VAZQUEZ DE LA PAZ,GEOVANI 
1900367 HERNANDEZ,OSTIN VELASQUEZ 
1900377 VELASQUEZ,CHRISTIAN G 
1900393 FIGUEROA,JUAN LUIS 
1900394 RODRIGUEZ,ALEXANDER SANTOS 
1900395 RUIZ,KEVIN ENRIQUE 
2000071 POMMIER,HANNAH LEAH 
2000074 DUNN,LEONARD MARCEL JR 
2000106 HILBURN,BRIGETTE ANNA 
2000195 CONTRERAS,LUIS FERNANDO 
2000197 MURRAY, WILLIAM MITCHELL 
2000202 DAVIS, WILLIAM RANDEL LEE 
2000212 FARRIS,SHADAYDA STORM 
2000215 SHELTON,COLT LOREN 
2000267 CALHOUN,BRYAN LEE 
2000268 BROWN,CLIFF ORLANDO JR 
2000294 THOMPSON,KEITH DANIEL 
2000296 LEWIS,MORGAN KIARA 
2100127 MOLINA, VICTORIA MILLER 
2100168 RODRIGUEZ, STEVEN WYATT 
2100252 MORENO,ANDREW RAY SR 
2100291 MEJIA,RAMON BLOUNT 
2100307 HAMILTON,TAYLOR KENICE 
2100403 HARRIS,DUSTIN LEE 
2100406 CRUZ,JOSE ANGEL JR 
2200098 CLARK,HEIDI ANNE 
2200162 STEWART,MICHAEL ANTONIO-HARD 
2200304 MEDICO,JOEL LEROY 
2200396 WATSON,TAIJA RENEE 
2200437 RUBIO,ROBERTO 
1300322 SUAREZ,RAUL MELENDEZ JR. 
1400346 JONES,DERRICK MARSHALL 
1900118 POWELL,CHASE DALTON 
2000105 HILBURN,BRIGETTE ANNA 
2000168 MAKARWICH,WILLIAM WALTER 
2200253 OKEEFE,MIRANDA ROSE 
1300233 HONEA, STEVEN ALLEN 
1700435 FOSTER,BRIEIR DESHEI 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C081 THEFT PROP>=$50<$500 
C081 THEFT PROP>=$50<$500 
C081 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
C081 THEFT OF SERV >=$750<$2,500 
C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
C082 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
C082 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
C082 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
C082 THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500 
C082 THEFT PROP>=$20<$500 BY CHECK 
C082 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ >20Z<=40Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENC 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENC 

FILED 

09/16/2019 
02/17/2022 
10/30/2012 
03/17/2016 
09/08/2017 
01/24/2020 
09/29/2021 
02/11/2022 
05/21/2009 
05/17/2013 
12/28/2017 
12/20/2018 
08/29/2019 
06/14/2022 
03/19/2012 
09/27/2022 
03/09/2020 
10/31/2016 
09/03/2013 
05/22/2014 
02/27/2017 
03/29/2017 
04/19/2017 
07/19/2017 
03/26/2018 
03/20/2021 
05/23/2019 
07/18/2019 
09/16/2019 
10/01/2019 
12/02/2019 
12/02/2019 
12/16/2019 
12/16/2019 
12/16/2019 
03/09/2020 
03/09/2020 
11/03/2022 
07/27/2020 
07/27/2020 
07/29/2020 
07/30/2020 
07/30/2020 
09/25/2020 
09/25/2020 
10/20/2020 
10/28/2020 
04/13/2021 
05/06/2021 
07/07/2021 
08/12/2021 
08/23/2021 
10/26/2021 
10/26/2021 
03/10/2022 
04/25/2022 
08/03/2022 
10/18/2022 
11/08/2022 
09/03/2013 
01/09/2017 
03/26/2019 
11/03/2022 
06/23/2020 
06/23/2022 
07/02/2013 
07/29/2019 

CODE DISPOSED CODE 

COlO 
COlO 01/10/2023 COll 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 01/04/2023 C041 
COlO 01/10/2023 COll 
COlO 12/29/2022 C021 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
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)2 CASES PENDING - INACTIVE 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

2000179 LEONARD,BLAKE RANDALL ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2000183 WINBLAD,DAKOTA MICHAEL ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2000245 ROBERTSON,LANCE LYNN ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100162 WINBLAD,DAKOTA MICHAEL ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2100379 CASTILLO, FERNANDO HERNANDEZ ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200056 PENA, PATRICK ANTHONY ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
1900185 STEEL, TABATHA MICHELLE C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
2000232 JOHNSON,ERIC ANTHONY Cl02 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
2100354 MURPHY,RHONDA DANIEL C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
2200277 AKIN,CASEY KAY C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
2200332 RAMIREZ,OMAR C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
1400262 RAMIREZ,MARCUS ANTHONY Clll SPEEDING - APPEAL JP PCT #2 
1500361 BASSETT,DANIEL T Clll PASSING EMERGENCY VEHICLE - APPEAL CISCO MU 
1800280 WOLF,MARIBEL Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED- APPEAL JP 
1900021 TANKXLEY,DEANDRE LAMONT Clll SPEEDING 10 % ABOVE POSTED SPEED-APPEAL JP 
2100295 HYNSON,ELTON EDWARD Clll FAIL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY-A 
1700185 OLGUIN, TERRI LYN Cll2 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
1800229 BRAZIEL,TERENCE TREVON C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
1900006 RODRIGUEZ, JUAN GONZALO C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
2200104 MAYBERRY, CHAD ALLEN C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
2200105 TORRES-CARBO,JACQUELINE NICO C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
2200196 GALICIA,MARTINA LOIS C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
1300232 HONEA, STEVEN ALLEN Cl21 UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 
1500370 MILLER,DARREL RAY C121 ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE TO VEHICLE>=$200 
1500536 RUIS,NONNIE MARIE C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT 
1500537 RUIS,NONNIE MARIE C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 
1600305 INGRAM,JORDAN MATHEW C121 UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 
1700059 SPARKS,ROBERT LAWRENCE C121 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID/SUSPENDED-APP 
1700096 WRIGHT,SEDRICK JAMAL C121 FALSE DRUG TEST FALSIFICATION DEVICE 
1700149 PRICE,AMBER LEE C121 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA-APPEAL CIT 
1700157 PRICE,AMBER LEE C121 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-APPEAL CITY 
1700506 MARRERO,PETE VELEZ C121 SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED - APPEAL JP CRT P 
1700526 MOORE,NATHANIEL JOHN C121 EVADING ARREST DETENTION 
1800003 DOSS, CHARLES STEVEN C121 NO OPERATING AUTHORITY INTERSTATE - APPEAL 
1800026 OWENS,KRYSTI ANN C121 SALE TO MINORS - ALCOHOL 
1800138 SELMAN,SCHELEATHA COZETTE C121 POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG PARA-APPEAL 
1800455 AVERY,JOHNNY OATIS JR C121 POSS CS PG 2-A <=20Z 
1900050 AIKINS,JEROME DOMINQUE C121 FAIL TO IDENTIFY FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE FALSE 
1900136 SHIELDS,JIMMY LEON Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMENENT S 
1900171 ACY,MARCUS DASHUN C121 POSSESSION OR DELIVERY OF DRUG PARAPHERNALI 
1900186 STEEL, TABATHA MICHELLE C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 
1900200 DUCKSWORTH,JOSHUA TERRELL C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2000154 JOHNSON,ERIC ANTHONY C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
2000166 BLACK, CANDI C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 
2000167 JOHNSON,ERIC ANTHONY C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2000252 HICKMAN,CHASE ERIN C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2000352 PARKINSON,MICHAEL EDWARD C121 HINDERING APPREHENSION OR PROSECUTION 
2100290 MEJIA,RAMON BLOUNT C121 RECKLESS DRIVING 
2100317 GARY,LAINE WILLIAM C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2100376 WARE,MARQUIS DEYSHAUN C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2100408 CASTILLO FERNANDO HERNANDEZ C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
2200080 DANIEL,MELVIN JR C121 SILENT ABUSIVE CALL/ELECTR COMM TO 911 SERV 
2200254 OKEEFE,MIRANDA ROSE C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200267 THOMAS,ARION CHRISTOPHER C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2200330 HERNANDEZ-CASTILLO,FERNANDO C121 RECKLESS DRIVING 

LO NEW CASES FILED 

.CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200464 OGDEN,BLAKE ROBERT 
2200468 TORRES,ERNESTO 
2200472 MILLARD,CAROLYN LEE 
2200473 FOUST,CHRISTOHER JOSEPH 
2200474 KENT,AUSTIN RYAN 
2200487 SALTER,TIFFANY DEANN 
2200490 JENNINGS,CHARLES DWAYNE 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 

FILED 

07/09/2020 
07/15/2020 
08/25/2020 
05/06/2021 
10/06/2021 
02/11/2022 
05/10/2019 
08/12/2020 
09/29/2021 
07/11/2022 
08/19/2022 
05/23/2014 
07/24/2015 
08/21/2018 
01/15/2019 
08/16/2021 
04/19/2017 
07/16/2018 
01/08/2019 
03/11/2022 
03/11/2022 
05/19/2022 
07/02/2013 
09/29/2016 
11/18/2015 
11/18/2015 
01/09/2017 
02/23/2017 
01/17/2018 
03/28/2017 
03/29/2017 
11/21/2017 
12/04/2017 
01/09/2018 
06/04/2019 
04/27/2018 
12/20/2018 
01/31/2019 
04/04/2019 
05/01/2019 
05/10/2019 
05/23/2019 
06/08/2020 
06/23/2020 
06/23/2020 
09/01/2020 
11/03/2022 
08/12/2021 
09/01/2021 
10/06/2021 
10/26/2021 
02/17/2022 
06/23/2022 
06/29/2022 
08/18/2022 

FILED 

CODE DISPOSED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C020 
C020 
C020 
C020 
C020 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
C020 
C030 
C020 
C020 
C020 
COlO 
C020 
C030 
C020 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C020 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

CODE DISPOSED 

12/08/2022 COlO 

CODE 

CODE 

12/09/2022 COlO 12/20/2022 C041 
12/09/2022 COlO 
12/09/2022 COlO 
12/09/2022 COlO 
12/12/2022 COlO 
12/16/2022 COlO 



l!:A::;TLANJJ CUUN'l'Y CL.e:l<K 

LO NEW CASES FILED 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

2200465 ARCHULETA,LAMOUNT NICHOLOS C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
2200469 DASMY,CHRISTOPHER HENRY C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200476 VELA,JOSE LUIS C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200478 CIPRIANO,MICHAEL ANTHONY C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200480 SOTELO,RUBEN ANDRES C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200482 JUAREZ,MARC ANTHONY C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
2200459 KERR,JONATHAN SAMUEL C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
2200483 GUTHRIE,ANDREA JACE C092 POSS CS PG 3< 28G 
2200463 CISNEROS-MATA,GUSTAVO ADOLFO ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200467 WEST,BRANDIN WAYNE ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200494 WILLIS, VERNON LEE JR ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
2200458 KERR,JONATHAN SAMUEL C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
2200493 FONVILLE,THOMAS PAUL C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
2200460 CHEN, ZHOU Clll UNSAFE SPEED- APPEAL JP CRT PCTOl 
2200491 QUIJANO,FRANCISCO JAVIER Clll RAN STOP SIGN-APPEAL MUNICIPAL CRT CITY OF 
2200488 SALTER, TIFFANY DEANN C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
2200492 ANCELL, VELMA KAY C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
2200461 KAMBON,AKINSANYA MANDELA C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2200462 LEDFORD,JOSEPH MICHAEL C121 CRUELTY NON-LVSTK:FAIL PRV/ABDN/TRNSPT/BI/O 
2200466 ARCHULETA,LAMOUNT NICHOLOS C121 FRAUD/DESTRY/REM/CONC PRICE TAG =$100<$750 
2200470 DASMY,CHRISTOPHER HENRY C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200471 MARTINDALE,LENA MICHELLE Cl21 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2200475 VELA,JOSE LUIS C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200477 CIPRIANO,MICHAEL ANTHONY Cl21 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200479 SOTELO, RUBEN ANDRES C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200481 JUAREZ,MARC ANTHONY Cl21 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
2200484 BURGOS,REGGIE JR C121 RECKLESS DRIVING 
2200485 WESSELS,ROWDY DALTON Cl21 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
2200486 WESSELS,ROWDY DALTON C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
2200489 BRIGHT,RONALD DEAN C121 CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 
2200495 WILLIS, VERNON LEE JR C121 INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ FOR ASSISTANCE 
2200496 CERBANTEZ,ROSA MARIE Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 

lO MOTIONS TO REVOKE FILED 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

1900399 RIVERA, PATRICK LEE 

ll CASES.REACTIVATED 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200256 REYNOLDS,SHANDI DAWN 
2100319 CANNISTRACI,BRANDI JENISE 
2200070 MOSLEY-CANNISTRACI,BRANDI 
2200378 SKILES,LACEY LEANN 
2000070 MITCHELL,ARMAUNEE MIYA RENEE 
2200098 CLARK,HEIDI ANNE 
2200007 YBARRA, SALLY ANN 
2100121 YBARRA, SALLY ANN 

LO· CASES PLACED ON INACTIVE STATUS 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2000225 HICKS,MARK ALLEN 
1900399 RIVERA, PATRICK LEE 
1500286 RODDY,CHANEQUAL DENA 
2200007 YBARRA, SALLY ANN 
2100121 YBARRA, SALLY ANN 

?T 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200424 STEWART,JACOB WADE 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C082 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

FILED 

12/08/2022 
12/09/2022 
i2/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/05/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/29/2022 
12/05/2022 
12/20/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/16/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/19/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/09/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/13/2022 
12/29/2022 
12/29/2022 

FILED 

CODE DISPOSED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

CODE 

COlO 12/20/2022 COll 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 12/12/2022 COll 
COlO 12/12/2022 COll 
COlO 12/15/2022 COll 
COlO 
COlO 12/29/2022 C021 

CODE DISPOSED CODE 

12/20/2022 C030 

FILED CODE DISPOSED 

11/29/2022 
09/27/2022 
02/17/2022 
09/27/2022 
03/09/2020 
03/10/2022 
01/24/2022 
04/13/2021 

C030 
C030 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

12/15/2022 
01/10/2023 
01/10/2023 
01/10/2023 
12/29/2022 

FILED CODE DISPOSED 

04/05/2022 C030 
12/20/2022 C030 
06/05/2015 COlO 
01/24/2022 COlO 
04/13/2021 COlO 

FILED CODE DISPOSED 

APPT 

CODE 

C051 
C051 
COll 
COll 
C021 

CODE 

CODE 



'01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022 EASTLAND COUNTY CLERK 

?T 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200451 GAYTAN-MONCADA,JUAN PABLO 
2100026 CATE,CURTIS LEE 
2200174 ARCHER,KRYSTAL LEANN 
2200494 WILLIS, VERNON LEE JR 
2200418 RAY, JASON MICHAEL 
2200435 ZARATE, PATRICK JAMES 
2200453 MCMILLAN,GARY MATTHEW 
2200489 BRIGHT,RONALD DEAN 
2200049 TITTLE, ZACHERY ANDREW 
2200431 MARTINDALE,LENA MICHELLE 
2200495 WILLIS,VERNON LEE JR 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
C121 CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 
C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
C121 CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 
C121 INTERFER W/EMERGENCY REQ FOR ASSISTANCE 

ll CONVICTIONS - GUILTY OR NOLO CONTEN 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200129 
2200346 
2100018 
2100211 
2200451 
2200113 
1900091 
2200388 
2200318 
2200367 
2200375 
2200334 
2200493 
2200372 
2200405 
2200414 
2200418 
2200339 
2200393 
2200485 
2200486 
2200489 
2200314 
2200315 
2200316 
2200317 
2200351 
2100443 

SOTO,JOEL NUNEZ 
STANLEY,DAVID RAY 
HAVENS,DOLORES GAYLE 
CARBAJAL,ROBERTO MICHAEL 
GAYTAN-MONCADA,JUAN PABLO 
JORDAN,JUSTIN BISHOP 
SALINAS, ROY JR 
RODRIGUEZ-GONZALEZ,JOEL MANU 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
STCLAIR, SHANNON MARTIN 
ROBERTS,SHANNON KRISTEN 
WHITEHEAD,JOSHUA REESE 
FONVILLE,THOMAS PAUL 
ZAMARRON,JESUS FERNANDO 
TREVINO,GEORGE 
SULLINS,MELISSA ANN 
RAY,JASON MICHAEL 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
TORRES,CHARLIE SAMUEL 
WESSELS,ROWDY DALTON 
WESSELS,ROWDY DALTON 
BRIGHT,RONALD DEAN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BREWER,JOHN HARDING 

~1 PLACED ON DEFERRED ADJUDICATION 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 
Clll FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED-APPEAL JP CRT PCT 01 
Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-JP CRT PCT 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
Cll2 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C121 BURGLARY OF VEHICLES 
C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 
Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 
Cl21 TERRORISTIC THREAT REACTION EMERGENCY AGENC 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
C121 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

2200174 
2000070 
2200301 
2200496 

ARCHER,KRYSTAL LEANN 
MITCHELL,ARMAUNEE MIYA 
JOHNSON,JULIAN DAVION 
CERBANTEZ,ROSA MARIE 

C081 THEFT PROP >=$100<$750 
RENEE C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 

11 DISMISSALS 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2100430 LITTLE,AURIE NIKOLE 
2100431 SANDERS, CHRISTOPHER AARON 
2200468 TORRES,ERNESTO 
2200345 CERBANTEZ,ROSA MARIE 
2200205 PETREE, LACEY ANN 
1700310 LEAL,GRACIE DIANE CORONADO 
2200309 RIPPLE,JARED CARLSON 
2200374 WHITEHEAD,LYSSA BLANE 
2200183 MENKING,VICTOR ARTHUR 

C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
Cl21 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
Clll DUTY ON STRIKING UNATTENDED VEHICLE 

FILED 

FILED 

03/24/2022 
08/26/2022 
01/15/2021 
06/21/2021 
11/22/2022 
03 /11/2 022 
03/06/2019 
09/28/2022 
08/08/2022 
09/13/2022 
09/27/2022 
08/19/2022 
12/20/2022 
09/26/2022 
10/19/2022 
10/26/2022 
10/26/2022 
08/19/2022 
10/18/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/13/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/26/2022 
11/19/2021 

FILED 

05/09/2022 
03/09/2020 
08/03/2022 
12/29/2022 

FILED 

CODE DISPOSED 

APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 
APPT 

CODE DISPOSED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

12/06/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/01/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/20/2022 
12/02/2022 
12/30/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/29/2022 

CODE DISPOSED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

12/29/2022 
12/29/2022 
12/29/2022 
12/29/2022 

CODE DISPOSED 

CODE 

CODE 

COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
cci11 
COll 
COll. 
COll 
COll 
COll 
CCJll 
COll 
COll 
cci11 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 

CODE 

C021 
C021 
C021 
C021 

CODE 

11/05/2021 COlO 12/13/2022 C041 
11/05/2021 COlO 12/13/2022 C041 
12/09/2022 COlO 12/20/2022 C041 
08/26/2022 COlO 12/29/2022 C041 
05/26/2022 COlO 12/16/2022 C041 
07/21/2017 COlO 12/20/2022 C041 
08/04/2022 COlO 12/06/2022 C041 
09/27/2022 COlO 12/08/2022 C041 
05/11/2022 COlO 12/20/2022 C041 



'Ol/2022 THRU l2/3l/2022 

11 DISMISSALS 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200057 MCAFEE,MIKKO MARCELLUS 
2200114 JORDAN,JUSTIN BISHOP 

;1 MOTION TO REVOKE - GRANTED 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200256 REYNOLDS,SHANDI DAWN 
2200091 IRELAND,CLAYTON STEWART 

)5 SENTENCING - LOCAL JAIL 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200451 
1900091 
2200388 
2200318 
2200367 
2200375 
2200334 
2200414 
2200418 
2200339 
2200393 
2200485 
2200486 
2200489 
2200314 
2200315 
2200316 
2200317 
2200351 
2100443 

GAYTAN-MONCADA,JUAN PABLO 
SALINAS,ROY JR 
RODRIGUEZ-GONZALEZ,JOEL MANU 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
STCLAIR,SHANNON MARTIN 
ROBERTS,SHANNON KRISTEN 
WHITEHEAD,JOSHUA REESE 
SULLINS,MELISSA ANN 
RAY, JASON MICHAEL 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
TORRES,CHARLIE SAMUEL 
WESSELS,ROWDY DALTON 
WESSELS,ROWDY DALTON 
BRIGHT,RONALD DEAN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
BREWER,JOHN HARDING 

l6 SENTENCING - PROBATION/COMM SUPV 

EASTLAND COUNTY CLERK 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
Cll2 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/0 FIN 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
C091 POSS MARIJ < 20Z 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C112 DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV CONV/SUSP/W/O FIN 
C121 BURGLARY OF VEHICLES 
C121 RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSP 
Cl21 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 CRIM TRESPASS HABIT/SHLTR/SUPRFUND/INFSTRT 
C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 
C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT REACTION EMERGENCY AGENC 
C121 CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
C121 TERRORISTIC THREAT OF FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD 
C121 VIOL BOND/PROTECTIVE ORDER 
C121 FAIL TO IDENTIFY GIVING FALSE/FICTITIOUS IN 

FILED CODE DISPOSED CODE 

02/11/2022 COlO 12/05/2022 C041 
03/11/2022 COlO 12/06/2022 C041 

FILED CODE DISPOSED CODE 

11/29/2022 C030 12/15/2022 C051 
08/25/2022 C030 12/29/2022 C051 

FILED 

ll/22/2022 
03/06/2019 
09/28/2022 
08/08/2022 
09/13/2022 
09/27/2022 
08/19/2022 
10/26/2022 
10/26/2022 
08/19/2022 
10/18/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/13/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/08/2022 
08/26/2022 
ll/19/2021 

CODE DISPOSED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

12/15/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/01/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/12/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/27/2022 
12/29/2022 

CODE 

COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION FILED CODE DISPOSED CODE 

2200129 
2200346 
2100018 
21002ll 
2200ll3 
2200493 

SOTO,JOEL NUNEZ 
STANLEY,DAVID RAY 
HAVENS,DOLORES GAYLE 
CARBAJAL,ROBERTO MICHAEL 
JORDAN, JUSTIN BISHOP 
FONVILLE,THOMAS PAUL 

l8 SENTENCING - FINE ONLY 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200372 ZAMARRON,JESUS FERNANDO 
2200405 TREVINO,GEORGE 

CN ATTORNEY RETAINED AS COUNSEL 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200129 SOTO, JOEL NUNEZ 
2100018 HAVENS,DOLORES GAYLE 
2100430 LITTLE,AURIE NIKOLE 
2200345 CERBANTEZ,ROSA MARIE 
2200113 JORDAN,JUSTIN BISHOP 
1900091 SALINAS,ROY JR 
2200309 RIPPLE,JARED CARLSON 
2200374 WHITEHEAD,LYSSA BLANE 
2200334 WHITEHEAD,JOSHUA REESE 
2200493 FONVILLE,THOMAS PAUL 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

03/24/2022 
08/26/2022 
01/15/2021 
06/21/2021 
03/ll/2022 
12/20/2022 

FILED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

12/06/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/20/2022 

CODE DISPOSED 

COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 
COll 

CODE 

Clll FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED-APPEAL JP CRT PCT 01 09/26/2022 COlO 12/02/2022 COll 
Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-JP CRT PCT 10/19/2022 COlO 12/30/2022 C011 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAIN 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C071 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 
C072 DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND 
C091 POSS MARIJ <20Z 
C092 POSS DANGEROUS DRUG 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
ClOl ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER 
C102 ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 

FILED 

03/24/2022 
01/15/2021 
ll/05/2021 
08/26/2022 
03/ll/2022 
03/06/2019 
08/04/2022 
09/27/2022 
08/19/2022 
12/20/2022 

CODE DISPOSED 

COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 
COlO 

12/06/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/13/2022 
12/29/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/06/2022 
12/08/2022 
12/15/2022 
12/20/2022 

CODE 

COll 
COll 
C041 
C041 
COll 
COll 
C041 
C041 
COll 
COll 



.t>At;'l'LANJJ CUUJ.\J'l'Y CL.l>KK 

~N ATTORNEY RETAINED AS COUNSEL 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

2200372 ZAMARRON,JESUS FERNANDO 
2200405 TREVINO,GEORGE 
2200057 MCAFEE,MIKKO MARCELLUS 
2200114 JORDAN,JUSTIN BISHOP 
2200314 BARNES,CHRISTOPHER FRANKLIN 
2200496 CERBANTEZ,ROSA MARIE 

LO NEW CASES FILED 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

PR12338 JIMMIE DON RODGERS 
PR12339 BILLY WAYNE DAVIS 
PR12340 WANDA JUNE DAVIS 
PR12341 AUDIE BREMOND TOMLINSON 

ll INVENTORIES FILED 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

PR11135 ENRIQUE ACEVEDO TREJO 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

Clll FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED-APPEAL JP CRT PCT 01 
Clll SPEEDING 10% ABOVE POSTED SPEED-JP CRT PCT 
C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
C121 UNL CARRYING WEAPON 
C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$750<$2,500 
C121 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

P013 DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 
P013 DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 
P013 DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 
P013 DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

GUARDIANSHIP 

l2 GUARDIANSHIP OF PERSON REPORTS FILE 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

PR11135 ENRIQUE ACEVEDO TREJO 
PR11204 SANDRA TREJO 

l3 ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FILED 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

PR11135 ENRIQUE ACEVEDO TREJO 
PR11204 SANDRA TREJO 

~2 GUARDIANSHIPS - ACTIVE 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

PR11457 ANNA L WATSON 
PR11462 JAMES D ROBERTS 
PR11479 DORIS DAY 
PR11521 PRECILIANO PARAMO 
PR11566 JOANNA S CONLEY 
PR11593 CHARLES J PIERCE 
PR11608 MATTHEW B YOUNG 
PR11612 TRACEY L WILSON 
PR11907 RYAN RAY GWINN 
PR11919 SANDRA K MOORE 
PR11983 MICHAEL JOE FIELDS 
PR11989 CATLYN ELIZABETH DOUGLAS 
PR11999 CASSIE ALAINE VERNER 
PR12062 JAMES STEVEN HUDSON 
PR12101 JANE KING 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

GUARDIANSHIP 
GUARDIANSHIP 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

GUARDIANSHIP 
GUARDIANSHIP 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

P022 PROBATE CASE (GUARDIAN INCAP) 
P022 GUARDIANSHIP 
P022 GUARDIANSHIP (GUARD) 
P022 GUARDIANSHIP (INCAP) 
P022 PROBATE CASE 
P022 PROBATE CASE (INCAP) 
P022 PROBATE CASE(GUARDIANSHIP) 
P022 PROBATE CASE (INCAP) 
P022 PROBATE CASE(GUARD) 
P022 PROBATE CASE (INCAP) 
P022 GUARDIANSHIPS-ADULT 
P022 GUARDIANSHIPS-ADULT 
P022 GUARDIANSHIPS-ADULT 
P022 GUARDIANSHIPS-ADULT 
P022 GUARDIANSHIP-ADULT 

ll GUARDIANSHIP/PROBATE HEARINGS HELD 

CASE# DEFENDANT 

PR12255 CAROLYN WHITTINGTON 
PR12331 EDWIN DAVID WARREN 
PR11734 LAKOTA REANN BUTLER 
PR12324 JACOB TRISTEN HARRIS 
PR12334 BENJAMIN BROOKS WEEKES 
PR12227 LORA GERTRUDE MARSHALL 
PR12228 WILLIAM ANDREW MARSHALL JR 

CAUSE DESCRIPTION 

DEC EST- ALL OTHR EST PRO 
DEC EST-INDEPENDENT ADMIN 
PROBATE CASE 
GUARDIANSHIPS-ADULT 
DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 
DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 
DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 

FILED CODE DISPOSED CODE 

09/26/2022 COlO 12/02/2022 COll 
10/19/2022 COlO 12/30/2022 COll 
02/11/2022 COlO 12/05/2022 C041 
03/11/2022 COlO 12/06/2022 C041 
08/08/2022 COlO 12/27/2022 COll · 
12/29/2022 COlO 12/29/2022 C021 

FILED CODE DISPOSED 

12/01/2022 POlO 
12/14/2022 POlO 
12/14/2022 POlO 
12/19/2022 POlO 

FILED 

12/29/2022 

FILED 

12/29/2022 
12/29/2022 

FILED 

12/29/2022 
12/29/2022 

FILED 

FILED 

CODE DISPOSED 

CODE DISPOSED 

CODE DISPOSED 

CODE DISPOSED 

POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 
POlO 

CODE DISPOSED 

12/06/2022 P201 
12/07/2022 P201 
12/09/2022 P201 
12/12/2022 P201 
12/12/2022 P201 
12/15/2022 P201 
12/15/2022 P201 

CODE 

CODE 

CODE 

CODE 

CODE 

CODE 
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ll GUARDIANSHIP/PROBATE HEARINGS HELD 

CASE# DEFENDANT CAUSE DESCRIPTION FILED CODE DISPOSED CODE 

PR12280 TRENTON WAYNE GAY DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 12/15/2022 P201 
PR12325 MARY JO TABOR DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 12/15/2022 P201 
PR12335 ROY H BYRD DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 12/21/2022 P201 
PR10745 CHRISTOPHER s. PIERCE GUARDIANSHIP 12/27/2022 P201 
PR12282 CURTIS GARY LYNN DEC EST-ALL OTHR EST PROC 12/30/2022 P201 



CASlll 

12/01/2022 THRU 12/31/2022 

JUDGE/MASTER/REFEREE 

APPROVING FEE 

DAVID HULLUM 

NAME/NUMBER OF COURT 

COUNTY COURT 

CASE NUMBER AND 

STYLE OF CASE 

PR12324 

MARY CRAIN HARRIS 

ITMO 

JACOB TRISTEN HARRIS 

OFFICIAL MONTHLY APPOINTMENTS AND FEES REPORT 

EASTLAND COUNTY CLERK 

PERSON APPOINTED 

DATE APPOINTED 

24006983 

CHANEY, PAMELA J 

10/05/2022 

POSITION TO 

WHICH APPOINTED 

ATTORNEY AD LITEM 

APPOINTEE IS: DATE OF 

A I p I p I F APPROVAL 

T I p I G I F OF FEE 

T G P M 

I 
x I 

I 
I 

12/12/2022 

SOURCE OF FEES 

PAGE· 1 

RUN ON, 01/12/2023 

AMOUNT 

OF FEES 

APPROVED 

HOURS EXPENSES 

ESTATE 400.00 



CAS179 
EASTLAND COUNTY CLERK 

CASE NUMBER 
PR12324 

NAME 
HARRIS,JACOB TRISTEN 

NICS RECORDS TO BE SUBMITTED 

SEX RACE DOB SSN 
M U 08/10/2004 


